OTPE	3
$\int (APR 2 1 2003 \Re) = 04 - 25 - 2$	2003 り
R m PTO-1595 🕃 🔅 R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
D //B No. 0651-0027 (€ € (₽ / 5 / 6 / 102431) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ♥ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HONDA CANADA INCORPORATED 02/20/2003	Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	4.21.03
	Address: 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome
A ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📑 Yes 🎇 No	– Minato-ku
3 Nature of conveyance:	Tokyo 107-8556 Japan
🕼 Assignment 🛛 🗐 Merger	
🕞 Security Agreement 🛛 🖬 Change of Name	
Gener	
E ecution Date: February 20, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔛 No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,062,850; 6,112,878; 6,360,421
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🛄 Yes 🚺 No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:_David E. Spaw	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00
Internal Address: <u>Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP</u>	K Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:_925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 700	
	18-0160
Dity: ClevelandState: OhioZip: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	VIII V
David E. Spaw	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & 03_1JELLER_00000197_6062850 Washington	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
)21 120.00 OP	
	PATENT
	REEL: 013986 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. The undersigned, HONDA CANADA INCORPORATED, a Canadian Corporation, having its head office at 715 Milner Ave., Scarborough, Ontario M1B 2K8, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency hereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japanese Corporation, having its head office at 1-1, Minami-aoyama 2-chrome Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest world-wide in all the Patents, patent applications and inventions identified in Schedule A hereto, and the right to sue for past infringement of same, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as by the Assigner if this assignment had not been made.
- 2. The Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts and all these counterparts shall for all purposes constitute one and the same assignment, notwithstanding that all parties are not signatories to the same counterpart.
- 4. The parties agree that executed copies of this Assignment may be delivered by fax or similar device and that the signatures appearing on the copies so delivered will be as binding as if copies bearing original signatures had been delivered. Each Party hereto undertakes to deliver to the other Parties a copy of this Assignment bearing original signatures, forthwith upon demand.

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

In the presence of: H. Tsujl By: Name: Takeo Fukui Title: Senir Managing and Representative Pine ctor EXECUTED at ______ this _2th day of February, 2003. **HONDA CANADA** INCORPORATED In the presence of By: Name: Vaughn Hibbits Title: Vice President, Administration

EXECUTED at All, I and this 2 Othday of February, 2003.

 $\langle |$